Exhibit A
Fee Schedule

Plan review for construction permits:

Above ground fuel tank, chemical tank or oil tank (temporary or
permanent)

0-500 gallon capacity, each tank

> 500 gallon capacity, each tank

Alternative fire extinguishing systems (FM 200 clean air systems/halon
systems)

Single system

Each additional system

Modification, each system

Commercial fire alarm systems (plan review)
0-12,000 square feet

12,001-52,000 square feet

Each additional 52,000 square feet or fraction thereof

Modification of fire alarm systems
1-10 devices
> 10 devices

Commercial and industrial fire sprinkler systems (plan review)

Includes fire sprinkler supply and fire pumps, cost per building unless
buildings are identical, then based on total square footage of like
buildings

0-12,000 square feet

12,001-52,000 square feet

Each additional 52,000 square feet or fraction thereof

1-20 sprinkler heads

> 20 sprinkler heads

Fire pumps, each

Commercial kitchen hood systems
Single hood

Each additional hood
Modification, each system

Liquefied petroleum tank installation
0-500 gallon capacity, each tank
> 500 gallon capacity, each tank

$100
$100

$100
$100
$100

$250
$250
$250

$50
$100

$250
$250
$250
$100
$200
$200

$100
$100
$100

$100
$150



Spray booths (includes sprinkler systems)
Single booth
Each additional booth

Operational Permits (IFC 105.6 — 105.6.46):

Exhibits and trade shows

Carnivals and fairs, per event

Cutting, welding, hot works

Fireworks display permit and pyrotechnic displays
IFC 1.4G

IFC 1.3G

Hazardous materials

Open burning permit

Places of assembly or events with possible overcrowding, as defined by
common areas or areas of egress

Operational permits for target hazards, as defined by common areas of
egress in multi-family dwelling units, college dorms and ambulatory or
non-ambulatory buildings

Annual fire inspection (licensed facilities)
1% re-inspection

2" re-inspection

3" re-inspection

Each additional re-inspection

Annual fire inspection tags issued to licensed contractors

Contractor registration fee

$100
$100

$100
$100
$100
$100
$150
Delete
$100

$100

Delete

No fee
No fee
$100
$250
$500

Delete

Delete



