Exhibit A Fee Schedule

Above ground fuel tank, chemical tank or oil tank (temporary or permanent)	
0-500 gallon capacity, each tank	\$100
> 500 gallon capacity, each tank	\$100
Alternative fire extinguishing systems (FM 200 clean air systems/halon systems)	
Single system	\$100
Each additional system	\$100
Modification, each system	\$100
Commercial fire alarm systems (plan review)	
0-12,000 square feet	\$250
12,001-52,000 square feet	\$250
Each additional 52,000 square feet or fraction thereof	\$250
Modification of fire alarm systems	
1-10 devices	\$50
> 10 devices	\$100
Commercial and industrial fire sprinkler systems (plan review)	
Includes fire sprinkler supply and fire pumps, cost per building unless buildings are identical, then based on total square footage of like buildings	
0-12,000 square feet	\$250
12,001-52,000 square feet	\$250
Each additional 52,000 square feet or fraction thereof	\$250
1-20 sprinkler heads	\$100
> 20 sprinkler heads	\$200
Fire pumps, each	\$200
Commercial kitchen hood systems	
Single hood	\$100
Each additional hood	\$100
Modification, each system	\$100
Liquefied petroleum tank installation	
0-500 gallon capacity, each tank	\$100
> 500 gallon capacity, each tank	\$150

Spray booths (includes sprinkler systems)	
Single booth	\$100
Each additional booth	\$100
<u>Operational Permits (IFC 105.6 – 105.6.46)</u> :	
Exhibits and trade shows	\$100
Carnivals and fairs, per event	\$100
Cutting, welding, hot works	\$100
Fireworks display permit and pyrotechnic displays	
IFC 1.4G	\$100
IFC 1.3G	\$150
Hazardous materials	Delete
Open burning permit	\$100
Places of assembly or events with possible overcrowding, as defined by common areas or areas of egress	\$100
Operational permits for target hazards , as defined by common areas of egress in multi-family dwelling units, college dorms and ambulatory or non-ambulatory buildings	Delete
Annual fire inspection (licensed facilities)	No fee
1 st re-inspection	No fee
2 nd re-inspection	\$100
3 rd re-inspection	\$250
Each additional re-inspection	\$500
Annual fire inspection tags issued to licensed contractors	Delete
Contractor registration fee	Delete